1	PCR-7-17
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4	
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	
7	NO DATE
8	ADDDOLYTD
9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10 11	OMNIBUS RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS AND CONDOLENCES
12	
13	Resolved that,
14	
15	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
16	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, Resolutions of Congratulations and Condolences requests are made by members
19	of the City Council at various times during the year; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, the Council Rule 13(a) provides that:
22	Resolutions relative to traffic studies and the Omnibus Resolution of
23	Congratulations and Condolences shall only appear for action by the City Council
24	on the Consent Calendar docket at the first regular business meeting of each year.
25	The number designations given to those Resolutions at said meeting shall be
26	utilized by the City Clerk during the year for all traffic studies and Resolutions of
27	congratulations and condolences.
28	
29	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby adopts this
30	Resolution as the annual Omnibus Resolution of congratulations and Condolences for 2017.
31	
32	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the City Council
33	clerk.
34	
35	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	COMMITTEE. COMMINITY AREADS
41	COMMITTEE: COMMUNITY AFFAIRS